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Clout Championships 
Record Status 

Tassel Awards for WA and Archery GB Metric Clout 
 
 

Casterton Business and Enterprise College,  
Great Casterton, Near Stamford, Lincs PE9 4AT 

 

Sunday 19th October 2014 
 

Double one-way WA Clout for Ladies & Gentlemen. 

 

Double one-way Archery GB Metric Clout for Juniors. 

 

Results 
 
 

Lord Patron   Mr Carl Harding  
 
Judges   Mr K Dexter, Mrs C Mortlock, Mr R Custance and Mr Christopher Lowe 
 
Weather   Dry, mild and windy 
 
 

Awards    
 DOUBLE CLOUT 
 H S C 
Ladies Recurve 

 1 Tracy Cross Goldcrest A 72 329 47 
 2 Shelley Hurst University of Bradford  71 315 39 
 3 Kris Kirk Goldcrest A 72 306 29 

Ladies Longbow 

 1 Roz Summers Southampton AC 65 205 12 

Ladies Compound 

 1 Charlotte Warne Waterside A 72 326 41 
 2 Michelle Loxley South Wilts AC 72 312 33 

Ladies Barebow 

 1 Carol Fairbrother St George's AC Harrogate 72 321 41 
 2 Rachel Boynton Stortford AC 52 188 12 

Gentlemen Recurve 



 1 Neil Crickmore Bronte A 72 321 42 
 2 Chris Baigent Waterside A 72 320 43 
 3 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland 72 316 33 

Gentlemen Longbow 

 1 Dicky Summers Southampton AC 69 233 10 
 2 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students 59 182 5 

Gentlemen Compound 

 1 Brian Taylor Harlequin B 72 304 34 

Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 Martin Coward Goldcrest A 72 273 20 
 2 Alan Holder Southampton AC 70 266 23 
 3 Craig Noble Harlequin B 62 200 14 
  
Junior Ladies Recurve 

               1 Rebecca Giddings Waterside A 71 289 31 

Junior Ladies Barebow 

 1 Rebekah Lowe Belvoir A 69 227 13 

 2 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest 62 212 16 

Junior Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 James Eatwell Harlequin B 68 219 17 

 2 Harrison Rendell B of Rutland 40 105 2 

 3 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 29 87 4 

 

FULL LIST OF RESULTS 
   1st CLOUT   2nd CLOUT DOUBLE CLOUT 
  H  S   C  H  S   C  H  S   C 
185m Ladies Compound 

 1 Michelle Loxley South Wilts AC 36 152 15 36 160 18 72 312 33 

185m Gentlemen Longbow 

 1 Rene Le Bouedec Eastbourne A 16 37 1 11 31 0 27 68 1 

185m Gentlemen Compound 

 1 Brian Taylor Harlequin B 36 145 13 36 159 21 72 304 34 
 2 Peter Fox B of Rutland 36 147 11 35 147 16 71 294 27 
 3 Stuart Barber Stortford AC 14 26 0 33 112 9 47 138 9 

165m Ladies Compound 

 1 Charlotte Warne Waterside A 36 165 22 36 161 19 72 326 41 
 2 Jennette Holder Southampton AC 35 138 11 34 145 16 69 283 27 
 3 Denys Barratt Harlequin B 32 116 7 35 130 12 67 246 19 

165m Gentlemen Recurve 

 1 Neil Crickmore Bronte A 36 156 19 36 165 23 72 321 42 
 2 Chris Baigent Waterside A 36 150 17 36 170 26 72 320 43 
 3 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland 36 158 16 36 158 17 72 316 33 
 4 Mick White Goldcrest A 36 153 14 36 144 14 72 297 28 
 5 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 34 133 11 36 163 25 70 296 36 
 6 John Taylor Waterside A 36 140 11 36 152 14 72 292 25 
 7 Adam Hackett Waterside A 35 141 12 36 146 12 71 287 24 
 8 David Partridge Dunstable B 36 114 8 36 157 18 72 271 26 
 9 James McCartney Loughborough Students  33 113 7 35 140 15 68 253 22 
 10 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students  22 81 6 35 131 8 57 212 14 
 11 Bob Clark B of Rutland 34 100 4 35 104 4 69 204 8 



 12 Gordon Parker B of Rutland 33 100 5 29 90 4 62 190 9 
 13 Mick Baines Harlequin B 25 65 0 34 116 3 59 181 3 
 14 Chris Sullivan Loughborough Students  24 61 1 32 93 5 56 154 6 
 15 Alex Brown Loughborough Students  26 74 1 30 71 1 56 145 2 
 16 Louis Richardson Loughborough Students  21 63 2 28 82 5 49 145 7 
 17 Michael Daymond B of Rutland 8 24 1 21 45 3 29 69 4 

165m Gentlemen Longbow 

 1 Dicky Summers Southampton AC 33 108 4 36 125 6 69 233 10 
 2 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students  29 91 4 30 91 1 59 182 5 
 3 Colin Young B of Warfield 27 81 3 27 81 2 54 162 5 
 4 James Cowie Paradox A 24 62 2 20 56 1 44 118 3 
 5 Steve Yates B of Guernsey 10 23 1 29 81 2 39 104 3 
 Roger Bartlett Abbey B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0  Did not shoot 

165m Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 Martin Coward Goldcrest A 36 141 11 36 132 9 72 273 20 
 2 Alan Holder Southampton AC 36 127 8 34 139 15 70 266 23 
 3 Craig Noble Harlequin B 29 88 4 33 112 10 62 200 14 
 4 Harry Dean Lofthouse Loughborough Students  23 73 4 32 91 4 55 164 8  
 5 Steve Merton B of Rutland 17 59 4 33 105 3 50 164 7 
 6 David Lowe Belvoir A 24 74 4 29 68 0 53 142 4 
 7 Andrew McKay Wyre Forest 19 60 2 16 41 1 35 101 3 

125m Ladies Recurve 

 1 Tracy Cross Goldcrest A 36 159 18 36 170 29 72 329 47 
 2 Shelley Hurst University of Bradford  35 149 13 36 166 26 71 315 39 
 3 Kris Kirk Goldcrest A 36 154 16 36 152 13 72 306 29 
 4 Julie Taylor B of Rutland 36 152 14 36 144 11 72 296 25 
 5 Ashleigh McCloud Paradox A 31 123 12 36 163 20 67 286 32 
 6 Karen McKay Wyre Forest 36 132 10 36 146 13 72 278 23 
 7 Bethany Woodcock University of Huddersfield 33 116 6 36 144 14 69 260 20 
 8 Kate Carter Loughborough Students  30 107 6 35 133 10 65 240 16 
 Barbara Williams Hertford C of A 36 146 11 0 0 0 36 146 11 Retired 3 doz 

125m Ladies Longbow 

 1 Roz Summers Southampton AC 32 101 7 33 104 5 65 205 12 

125m Ladies Barebow 

 1 Carol Fairbrother St George's AC  36 156 16 36 165 25 72 321 41 
 2 Rachel Boynton Stortford AC 17 58 4 35 130 8 52 188 12 
 3 Jayne Coward Rochdale C of A 35 114 5 25 73 5 60 187 10 
 4 Jackie Crane B of Rutland 15 34 1 31 95 4 46 129 5 

125m Junior Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 Harrison Rendell B of Rutland 26 80 2 14 25 0 40 105 2 
 2 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 17 46 1 12 41 3 29 87 4 

110m Junior Ladies Recurve 

 1 Rebecca Giddings Waterside A 35 139 14 36 150 17 71 289 31 

110m Junior Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 James Eatwell Harlequin B 35 116 11 33 103 6 68 219 17 

75m Junior Ladies Barebow 

 1 Rebekah Lowe Belvoir A 35 119 8 34 108 5 69 227 13 
 2 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest 35 125 8 27 87 8 62 212 16 
 
 
 



 

Tournament Organisers’ Comments 
 

This was our first Bowmen of Rutland Clout. 
 
Firstly we must thank the College authorities and staff for their co-operation. 
 
Our thanks go to the Judges and to the archers who supported the event.  
 
Thank you to the members of the Bowmen of Rutland who helped before, during and after the shoot. 
 
Particular thanks must go to the members of the Bowmen of Rutland who set up the kitchen and worked tirelessly 
during the morning and lunchtime rush.  
 
Thank you to Carl Harding, Bob Clark and Michael Lark for their hard work designing and producing all the new 
trophies. 
 
Thank you to Bob Tonkin for his database and to Fiona Parker for inputting the scores on the day.  
 
Finally we are most grateful to our Lord Patron, Mr Carl Harding who not only cooked all day but presented the awards 
at the end and spoke of his success at the recent Invictus Games.   

 
 
 
Organiser   Mrs Chrissie Mortlock, Garden House, Laxton, Northants NN17 3AT 

Tel 01780 450305   Email: purplemania@ukarchery.net 

 


